
Model H5977 (Mfg. Since 2/07)-10-

H5977 Part Breakdown 

101 

103 
104 

105 

106 
107 

108 

109 
109-1

110 
111 

112 

113 
114 

115 
116 

117 
118 

119 

122 123 
124 

125 126 
127 

128 
129 

130 
131 132 

133 

134 

134 

135 
136 137 

137 

138 

138 
139 

140 

141 
142 
143 

144 

145 146 
147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 
153 

154 

155 156 

157 

158 
159 

160 

161 
162 

163 
164 

165 

166 



Model H5977 (Mfg. Since 2/07) -11-

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 PH5977101 CYLINDER 136 PH5977136 HANDLE GRIP
103 PH5977103 BUMPER 137 PLN04M LOCK NUT M8-1.25
104 PORP050 O-RING 49.7 X 3.5 P50 138 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
105 PH5977105 DRIVER 139 PH5977139 L-BOLT
106 PRP07M ROLL PIN 6 X 20 140 PH5977140 CYLINDER HEAD SEAT
107 PSS31M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 8 141 PH5977141 NAIL GUIDE COVER
108 PH5977108 PISTON POLE 142 PH5977142 NAIL GUIDE
109 PH5977109 PISTON CAP 143 PH5977143 DRIVER GUIDE
110 PORP012-5 O-RING 12.3 X 2.4 P12.5 144 PH5977144 NAIL GUIDE SCREW
111 PH5977111 O-RING 32 X 4.5 145 PH5977145 LOADER 
112 PH5977112 SEALING SLEEVE 146 PH5977146 RIVET 4 X 8
113 PH5977113 O-RING 12.8 X 1.8 147 PH5977147 IDLER WHEEL
114 PH5977114 SEALING CAP 148 PH5977148 LOADING SPRING
115 PH7826115 O-RING 15.6 X 1.8 149 PH5977149 KEEPER
116 PH5977116 GUN BODY 150 PORS003 O-RING 2.5 X 1.5 S3
117 PH5977117 HANDLE GASKET 151 PH5977151 SPRING LEVER
118 PH5977118 END CAP 152 PH5977152 SPRING
119 PCAP39M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 20 153 PH5977153 SPRING PIN
122 PH5977122 CYLINDER GASKET 154 PH5977154 STUD M8-1.25 X 10
123 PH5977123 SLEEVE GASKET 155 PH5977155 MAGAZINE PIN
124 PORP046 O-RING 45.7 X 3.5 P46 156 PRP05M ROLL PIN 5 X 30
125 PH5977125 PISTON SEAT 157 PH5977157 LOADING HANDLE
126 PLW02M LOCK WASHER 4MM 158 PCAP95M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 30
127 PCAP16M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 16 159 PH5977159 RUBBER BUTTON
128 PS56M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 16 160 PH5977160 BASE
129 PH5977129 EXHAUST COVER 161 PH5977161 WASHER
130 PH5977130 CYLINDER COVER 162 PCAP29M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 40
131 PCAP09M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 17 163 PH5977163 BASE PLATE 1/2 IN. FLOORING
132 PORP025 O-RING 24.7 X 3.5 P25 164 PFH02M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 12
133 PH5977133 WHACK CAP 165 PH5977165 MALLET
134 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM 166 PH5977166 AIR PLUG 1/4 NPT
135 PH5977135 HANDLE


